

FILED
FEBRUARY 25, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32857-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

JEFFERY ROBERT MAY,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Patrick J. Cashman WSBA #44572
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Appellant

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED</u>	
i. Whether the State provided sufficient independent proof to corroborate the respondent’s extrajudicial statement and establish the <i>corpus delicti</i> of a controlled substance homicide?.....	1
ii. Whether the Court committed error by applying a beyond a reasonable doubt standard rather than a reasonable and logical inference standard?.....	1
iii. Whether the Court committed error by applying a multiple hypothesis test to the facts?.....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	3
A. THE STATE PROVIDED <i>PRIMA FACIE</i> EVIDENCE TO CORROBORATE THE DEFENDANT’S EXTRAJUDICIAL STATEMENTS AND SATISFY THE <i>CORPUS DELICTI</i> OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE HOMICIDE	3
B. THE COURT ERRED BY HOLDING THE STATE TO A BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT STANDARD RATHER THAN A REASONABLE AND LOGICAL INFERENCE STANDARD	9
C. THE COURT ERRED BY APPLYING A MULTIPLE HYPOTHESIS TEST TO THE FACTS	16

IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18
APPENDIX A.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

City of Bremerton v. Corbett, 106 Wn.2d 569,
723 P.2d 1135 (1986).....5, 6, 7, 10

State v. Aten, 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996)..... 4, 5, 6, 15

State v. Baxter, 134 Wn. App. 587, 141 P.3d 92 (2006)..... 5

State v. Bencivenga, 137 Wn.2d 703, 711, 974 P.2d 832 (1999) 5, 9

State v. Bernal, 109 Wn. App. 150,
33 P.3d 1106 (2001)..... 6, 11, 12

State v. Brockob, 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)..... 4, 6, 7

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980) 5

State v. Gosby, 85 Wn.2d 758, 539 P.2d 680 (1975) 17

State v. Hummel, 165 Wn. App. 749, 266 P.3d 269 (2012)..... 6, 16, 17

State v. Lung, 70 Wn.2d 365, 423 P.2d 72 (1967)..... 5

State v. Meyer, 37 Wn.2d 759, 226 P.2d 204 (1951)..... 5, 6, 9, 15

State v. Pineda, 99 Wn. App. 65, 992 P.2d 525 (2000)..... 4

State v. Thompson, 73 Wn. App. 654, 870 P.2d 1022 (1994) 5

State v. Vangerpen, 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995)..... 4, 6

State v. Zillyette, 163 Wn. App. 124,
256 P.3d 1288 (2011).....7, 10, 13, 14, 15

Other Authorities

McCormick on Evidence §145 (John W. Strong ed., 4th ed. 1992)..... 4

Statutes

RCW 69.50.415..... 3
